
2024 Tennessee Heat Football  
High School Schedule 

 
 

Date:   Opponent    Location                 Time/ Result 
Sat. Aug. 10  CCS (Heat Night)   CD Park                   W 46-24 
Fri. Aug. 16  Lighthouse Homeschool  CD Park         W 48-6 
Fri. Aug. 23  *@ Ensworth   Nashville, TN          L 41-6 
Fri. Aug. 30  @ Zion Christian Acad.  Columbia, TN        W 42-0 
Fri. Sept. 6  *@ DCA       Donelson, TN          L 56-21 
Fri. Sept. 13  *Grundy County      MJMS            L 14-0 
Sat. Sept. 21  @ Tri-Cities    Blountville, TN        W 36-22 
Thurs. Sept. 26 Chatt. Patriots (Homecoming)   CD Park         W 64-30 
Fri. Oct. 4  *@ Eagleville HS   Eagleville, TN          L 35-0 
Fri. Oct. 11  LCA (Senior Night)   CD Park         W 80-34 
Fri. Oct. 25  SEEC Quarterfinals – Chatt. CD Park         W 56-16 
Fri. Nov. 1  SEEC Semifinals – SHCS  Springfield, TN        W 52-42 
Sat. Nov. 9  SEEC Championship - Freedom Fayetteville, TN               L 30-14 
Thurs. Nov. 14 @ NHFA – PAC Panthers  Panama City, FL          7 pm 
Sat. Nov. 16  @ NHFA CHAMPIONSHIP  Panama City, FL          TBD 
 
Home games in bold 
SEEC Conference Games 
*11 Man Games (4 games) 
 


